                          Accessgate.net, Inc.
Phone: 407-267-5509 • email: sales@accessgate.net • htts://www.accessgate.net
The AGS Reliance 16 stand-alone video surveillance server
is manufactured using top-of-the-line Intel and Intel
certi�ed components.  The AGS Reliance 16 stand-alone
video surveillance server is built to last and designed
to operate under the most demanding conditions.
All AGS products are proudly assemblied in the U.S.A. and

Reliance 16 Server Series
TM
Part Number System;
Base part number:  AGS-HD25XX-16YY-RZ
XX = 14 (14TB),16 (16TB),18 (18TB),20 (20TB) &
         22 (22TB) Drives
YY = The total number of drives: 1...16
         (up to maxium drive count)
R = 1 for RAID1, 5 for RAID5, 6 for RAID6,
       10 for RAID10 or N for No RAID
Z = H for Hot Spare or N for No Hot Spare
Options for this unit:
 Memory (see spec chart)
5/2025 Rev 4.0
Proudly Made in the U.S.A.
Our green policy includes RoHS
and energy e�cient components.
Servers, Workstations & Storage Built for the Security Industry
AGS Offers the Best Value to Performance for your Video Surveillance Systems
AGS-HD250 Series
Category 3U NVR Server
AGS Model Reliance 16  3U
Product ID HD250-16
Base Part Number AGS-HD25XX -16YY-RZ
Throughput 250 Mbps
Chass is Type Intel Certified 3U Rack Mount
Power Supplies 660W x 2 Hot Swap
Dimens ions 5.4"H x 19"W x 28"D
Motherboard Intel Xeon 6000 Series
Processor (socket) Intel Xeon 6 (4710)
Cores/HT- Core Ghz Dual 12C/24T – 3.9Ghz
Memory 64GB (4TB max)
Memory Type Reg. ECC
USB Ports 4 rear - 2 front
Ethernet NIC   2 x 100M /1G /10G (bps)
Onboard Graphics Integrated
Graphics Ports VGA
Graphics Cards Optional
Audio N/A
Serial Port 1 rear - 1 front
Management Port RJ45 IPMI 2.0
O/S Drive 2 x 2.5" 250GB SSD RAID1
Max Storage 352 TB
Hot Swap Bay 16
RAID Options 0, 1, 5, 6,10 + Hot Spare
DVD/RW Included
Monitor N/A
Keyboard/Mouse N/A
Warranty Five-year limited
Pre-installed O/S Svr 2019/2022 or Ubuntu 24.04
VMS Pre-installed Optional Free Installation